Price risk arises mainly from the uncertainty about future prices of investments.
It represents the potential loss the Fund might suffer through holding market
positions in the face of price movements. The Manger manages the risk of
unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the performance and
risk profile of the investment portfolio.

 The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 30 June which are exposed to
price risk.

2023 2022

JPY JPY

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:
  Collective investment scheme 778,051,284 417,016,290

Client Services : 03-2778 100034

Annual Report

 The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit after tax and
net asset value to movements in prices of collective investment scheme at the end
of each reporting financial year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the
market price of the collective investment scheme increased by 5% and decreased
by 5% with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best
estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the collective investment scheme, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

% Change in price
Market

value

Impact on profit
after tax and

net asset value

JPY JPY

2023
+5% 816,953,848 38,902,564
-5% 739,148,720 (38,902,564)

2022
+5% 437,867,105 20,850,815
-5% 396,165,476 (20,850,815)

ii. Currency risk

Currency risk is associated with investments denominated in foreign currencies.
When the foreign currencies fluctuate in an unfavourable movement against
Japanese Yen, the investments will face currency losses in addition to the capital
gain/(loss). The Manager will evaluate the likely directions of a foreign currency
versus Japanese Yen based on considerations of economic fundamentals such as
interest rate differentials, balance of payments position, debt levels and technical
chart considerations.

35Client Services : 03-2778 1000

Eastspring Investments Japan Dynamic MY Fund